The Corporation of the Municipality of South Huron

By-Law #49-2020

Being a by-law to appoint Fence Viewers for the Municipality of South Huron

Whereas Section 2 of the *Line Fences Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. L.17, as amended, provides that the Council of every local municipality shall by By-law appoint Fence Viewers to carry out the provisions of the *Act*; and

Whereas the Council of the Corporation of the Municipality of South Huron deems it expedient to appoint Fence Viewers;

Now Therefore Be It Resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of South Huron enacts as follows:

1. That the following persons are hereby appointed as Fence Viewers in the Municipality of South Huron to carry out the provisions of the *Line Fences Act* within the Municipality of South Huron:

Sarah Shapton Carolyn Johns Jim Dietrich

- 2. That the remuneration to be paid to the Fence Viewers shall be as set out in the current Remuneration By-Law.
- 3. That By-law 3-2017 is hereby repealed.
- 4. That this By-Law takes effect upon the date of final passing.

Read a first and second time this 8th day of September, 2020.

Read a third and final time this 8th day of September, 2020.

George Finch, Mayor

Alex Wolfe, Deputy Clerk